H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP - 2013

Sponsored By: HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival

FEI CEI *** 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16th February 2013

Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu dhabi - UAE

Result Gate 5/6 (132 Started) (53 Passed = 40.15%) (79 NQ. = 59.85%)

Rank Nbr. Rider Phase Arrival Vet In 2nd Insp. Horse Ph.Riding  Phase T. Riding  Average Departure
Ph. * Recovery Status
Owner/Trainer/Stab Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 122 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled 10074031 Niac Armor /2001/Mare/Grey/Anglo Arab 102PP73
= 1 34 07:17:01 07:18:35 P 50/56  00:01:34 | 01:18:35 25960 01:18:35 25.960 | 07:58:35 Passed
= UAE 2 38 09:07:00 09:08:16 P 46/50 00:01:16 | 01:09:41 26.692 02:28:16 26.304 09:48:16 Passed
#00:03 3 34 10:47:04  10:49:02 P 49/50 00:01:58 | 01:00:46 25.672 03:29:02 26.120 11:19:05 Passed
#00:04 4 6 12:30:55 12:32:41 P 58/64 00:01:46 | 01:13:39 25.255 04:42:41 25.895 13:12:45 Passed
5 1 14:03:32  14:05:19 E 14:37:08 00:01:47 | 00:52:38 25.079 05:35:19 25.767 14:55:19 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:08:21/ 00:01:40) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 123 Kbhalifa Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri 10093885 Farak /2004/Gelding/Bay/Furiat 103DD12
= 1 26 07:17:02 07:18:20 P 52/52  00:01:18 | 01:18:20 26.043 01:18:20 26.043 | 07:58:20 Passed
= UAE 2 37 09:07:06 09:08:10 P 53/44 00:01:04 | 01:09:50 26.635 02:28:10 26.322 | 09:48:10 Passed
3 22 10:46:59 10:48:33 P 52/54  00:01:34 | 01:00:23 25.835 03:28:33  26.181 11:18:33 Passed
4 13 12:30:53  12:35:29 E 13:00:02 | 50/52 00:04:36 | 01:16:56 24.177 04:45:29  25.641 13:15:29 Passed
5 2 14:03:34  14:05:43 E 14:37:16 | 52/54 00:02:09 | 00:50:14 26.277 05:35:43  25.736 14:55:43 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:10:41 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +00:00:24
3 90 Saeed Ahmad Saeed Al Khattal 10054610 Opium Lord /2002/Gelding/Grey/Anglo Arab 102QW71
= 1 1 07:14:53  07:16:15 P 52/54 00:01:22 | 01:16:15 26.754 01:16:15 26.754 | 07:56:15 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:03:46  09:05:07 P 60/56 00:01:21 | 01:08:52 27.009 02:25:07 26.875 | 09:45:07 Passed
3 2 10:45:01 10:46:37 P 64/64 00:01:36 | 01:01:30 25.366 03:26:37 26.426 11:16:37 Passed
4 2 12:28:09 12:31:02 P 60/64 00:02:53 | 01:14:25 24.994 04:41:02  26.047 13:11:02 Passed
5 3 14:02:09 14:06:01 E 14:38:35 | 56/60 00:03:52 | 00:54:59 24.007 05:36:01 25.713 14:56:01 Passed
Al Aasfa Ltd / Mubarak Khalifa bin Shafva / Al Aasfa Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:11:04 / 00:02:12) Lap/Lead: +00:00:42
4 6  Mohd Ali Al Shafar 10000377 Orman De Cardonne /2002/Gelding/Grey/Arab UAE41187
- 1 23 07:16:26 07:18:11 P 56/56  00:01:45 | 01:18:11 26.093 01:18:11  26.093 07:58:11 Passed
= UAE 2 16 09:04:08 09:06:17 P 55/56  00:02:09 | 01:08:06 27.313 02:26:17 26.661 09:46:17 Passed
#00:01 3 4 10:45:40 10:47:06 P 55/56  00:01:26 | 01:00:49 25.651 03:27:06 26.364 11:17:07 Passed
4 3 12:28:08 12:31:21 P 56/56  00:03:13 | 01:14:15 25.051 04:41:21  26.017 13:11:21 Passed
5 4 14:03:29  14:06:03 E 14:41:02 | 48/52 00:02:34 | 00:54:42 24.132 05:36:03 25.710 14:56:03 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Mohd Ali Al Shafar / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:11:07 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +00:00:44
5 58 Saeed Saqer Mohd Qabea Al Ameri 10040843 Eclipse [UAE] /2002/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 102XH97
= T 1 57 07:19:24 07:20:08 P 50/52  00:00:44 | 01:20:08 25.458 01:20:08 25.458 | 08:00:08 Passed
= UAE #00:01 2 41 09:08:18  09:08:53 P 49/50 00:00:35 | 01:08:45 27.055 02:28:53 26.195 | 09:48:54 Passed
3 16 10:47:28 10:48:18 P 60/55  00:00:50 | 00:59:25 26.255 03:28:18 26.212 11:18:18 Passed
4 5 12:30:53  12:32:37 P 63/64 00:01:44 | 01:14:19 25.028 04:42:37 25.901 13:12:37 Passed
5 5 14:03:35 14:06:21 E 14:38:58 | 42/42 00:02:46 | 00:53:44 24.566 05:36:21 25.688 14:56:21 Passed
Fazaa Endurance Team / Maied Ali Al Marzooai / Fazaa Endurance Team Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:06:39 / 00:01:19) Lap/Lead: +00:01:02
6 126 Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 10027982 Fanmar Baza /2003/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103KD28
= 1 11 07:16:22 07:17:24 P 45/44  00:01:02 | 01:17:24 26357 01:17:24  26.357 | 07:57:24 Passed
= UAE 2 17 09:04:21  09:06:21 P 37/40 00:02:00 | 01:08:57 26.976 02:26:21 26.648 | 09:46:21 Passed
3 7 10:45:38 10:47:14 P 53/51 00:01:36 | 01:00:53 25.623 03:27:14  26.347 11:17:14 Passed
4 1 12:28:06 12:30:54 P 62/60 00:02:48 | 01:13:40 25249 04:40:54  26.059 13:10:54 Passed
5 6 14:02:11 14:06:34 E 14:41:23 00:04:23 | 00:55:40 23.713 05:36:34 25.671 14:56:34 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:11:49 / 00:02:21) Lap/Lead: +00:01:15
v 160 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 10081869 Cairos /2003/Mare/Chesnut/Anglo Arab 103KC74
- 1 50 07:18:15 07:19:25 P 45/48 00:01:10 | 01:19:25 25.687 01:19:25 25.687 | 07:59:25 Passed
= UAE 2 43 09:08:49  09:09:43 P 52/56 00:00:54 | 01:10:18 26.458 02:29:43  26.049 | 09:49:43 Passed
3 36 10:48:30  10:49:40 P 49/48  00:01:10 | 00:59:57 26.022 03:29:40 26.041 11:19:40 Passed
4 11 12:33:35  12:35:04 P 59/60 00:01:29 | 01:15:24 24.668 04:45:04 25.678 13:15:04 Passed
5 7 14:06:34 14:07:58 E 14:37:54 | 52/52 00:01:24 | 00:52:54 24.953 05:37:58 25.565 14:57:58 Passed
Emaar Stables / Abdulla bin Huzaim / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:06:07 / 00:01:13) Lap/Lead: +00:02:39
8 30 Rashed Ahmed Al Bloushi 10041038 Zulgarnain [Shardell Prince Valiant] /2001/Gelding/Brown/Ar 103BE00
= T 1 4 07:15:09 07:16:44 P 61/52  00:01:35 | 01:16:44 26.586 01:16:44 26.586 07:56:44 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:03:58 09:05:36 P 63/64 00:01:38 | 01:08:52 27.009 02:25:36 26.786 09:45:36 Passed
3 10 10:45:36  10:47:46 P 64/64 00:02:10 | 01:02:10 25.094 03:27:46 26.279 11:17:46 Passed
#00:02 4 10 12:29:49  12:34:20 P 63/58 00:04:31 | 01:16:34 24.293 04:44:20 25.744 13:14:22 Passed
5 8 14:06:29  14:10:17 E 14:39:48 | 52/52 00:03:48 | 00:55:57 23.592 05:40:17 25.391 15:00:17 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:13:42 / 00:02:44) Lap/Lead: +00:04:58
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP - 2013

FEI CEI *** 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16th February 2013
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu dhabi - UAE

Sponsored By: HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival
Result Gate 5/6 (132 Started) (53 Passed = 40.15%) (79 NQ. = 59.85%)

Rank Nbr. Rider Phase Arrival Vet In 2nd Insp. Horse Ph.Riding  Phase T. Riding  Average Departure
Ph. * Recovery Status
Owner/Trainer/Stab Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
9 132 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 10041495 Ohio /1999/Gelding/Bay/Arab 102PR30
= 1 19 07:16:42 07:18:00 P 63/60 00:01:18 | 01:18:00 26.154 01:18:00 26.154 | 07:58:00 Passed
= UAE 2 12 09:04:20 09:05:57 P 56/60 00:01:37 | 01:07:57 27.373 02:25:57 26.721 09:45:57 Passed
3 28 10:45:39  10:48:52 P 52/52  00:03:13 | 01:02:55 24.795 03:28:52  26.141 11:18:52 Passed
4 12 12:30:24  12:35:14 P 58/58 00:04:50 | 01:16:22 24.356 04:45:14 25.663 13:15:14 Passed
5 9 14:04:36 14:11:18 E 14:43:18 | 56/58 00:06:42 | 00:56:04 23.543 05:41:18 25.315 15:01:18 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:17:40 / 00:03:32) Lap/Lead: +00:05:59
10 17 Mohd Saeed Mohd Al Faresi 10034320 Yamamah [Kurrajong Concorde] /1999/Mare/Bay/Arab AUS40139
—_— T 1 6 07:15:36  07:16:52 P 44/48 00:01:16 | 01:16:52 26.539 01:16:52  26.539 | 07:56:52 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:03:56  09:05:03 P 43/48 00:01:07 | 01:08:11 27.279 02:25:03 26.887 | 09:45:03 Passed
3 1 10:45:17 10:46:30 P 57/56  00:01:13 | 01:01:27 25.386 03:26:30 26.441 11:16:30 Passed
4 8 12:28:09  12:29:35 T 12:33:52 | 59/60 00:05:43 | 01:17:22 24.041 04:43:52  25.787 13:13:52 Passed
5 10 14:06:33  14:09:03 1 14:13:04 | 52/54 00:06:31 | 00:59:12 22.297 05:43:04 25.185 15:03:04 Passed
MRM Stables / Ismail Mohd Abdul Rehman / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:15:50 / 00:03:10) Lap/Lead: +00:07:45
1 119 Emma Victoria Finnie 10072289 Baraka Farid /1997/Gelding/Chesnut/Arab URU00232
— 1 42 07:16:59 07:18:47 P 47/48 00:01:48 | 01:18:47 25.894 01:18:47 25.894 | 07:58:47 Passed
; z GBR 2 39 09:07:05  09:08:18 P 51/52 00:01:13 | 01:09:31 26.756 02:28:18 26.298 | 09:48:18 Passed
#00:02 3 31 10:47:01  10:48:56 P 56/56  00:01:55 | 01:00:38 25.728 03:28:56  26.133 11:18:58 Passed
4 9 12:30:51  12:34:19 P 64/60 00:03:28 | 01:15:23 24.674 04:44:19 25.746 13:14:19 Passed
5 11 14:08:07 14:14:54 E 14:43:17 | 52/52 00:06:47 | 01:00:35 21.788 05:44:54 25.051 15:04:54 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Ali Khalfan Al Jahouri / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:15:11/00:03:02) Lap/Lead: +00:09:35
12 156 Saeed Abdullah bin Huzaim 10083445 Aghaab [Pony Expres Hipolyte] /2000/Stallion/Chesnut/Arab 103CF51
- T 1 49 07:18:16  07:19:23 P 53/56  00:01:07 | 01:19:23 25.698 01:19:23  25.698 | 07:59:23 Passed
= UAE 2 44 09:08:53  09:09:59 P 57/56  00:01:06 | 01:10:36 26.346 02:29:59  26.003 09:49:59 Passed
#00:01 3 37 10:48:34  10:49:50 P 58/60 00:01:16 | 00:59:51 26.065 03:29:50 26.021 11:19:51 Passed
4 19 12:33:36  12:38:41 P 60/60 00:05:05 | 01:18:51 23.589 04:48:41 25.357 13:18:41 Passed
5 12 14:10:11  14:17:26 E 14:40:36 | 50/52 00:07:15 | 00:58:45 22.468 05:47:26 24.868 15:07:26 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:15:49 / 00:03:09) Lap/Lead: +00:12:07
13 8  Mohd Ali Rashed Al Abbar 10048623 Onirik De Becherel /2002/Gelding/Grey/Anglo Arab 102QQ62
—_— 1 21 07:16:25 07:18:04 P 57/56  00:01:39 | 01:18:04 26.132 01:18:04 26.132 | 07:58:04 Passed
= UAE 2 8 09:04:09 09:05:37 P 60/52  00:01:28 | 01:07:33 27.535 02:25:37 26.783 09:45:37 Passed
3 6 10:45:41 10:47:13 P 59/56  00:01:32 | 01:01:36  25.325 03:27:13  26.349 11:17:13 Passed
4 4 12:30:09 12:31:36 P 59/52  00:01:27 | 01:14:23 25.006 04:41:36 25.994 13:11:36 Passed
5 13 14:17:29 14:18:51 E 14:51:55 | 52/48 00:01:22 | 01:07:15 19.628 05:48:51 24.767 15:08:51 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Mohd Ali Al Shafar / Al Reeh Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:07:28 / 00:01:29) Lap/Lead: +00:13:32
14 40 Kamila Kart 10015470 Shah Khan /2001/Gelding/Bay/Arab NOR40336
— 1 20 07:16:24 07:18:03 P 53/52  00:01:39 | 01:18:03 26.137 01:18:03 26.137 | 07:58:03 Passed
mmm POL 2 14 09:04:17  09:06:00 P 57/60 00:01:43 | 01:07:57 27.373 02:26:00 26.712 | 09:46:00 Passed
#00:02 3 21 10:45:34  10:48:29 P 60/60 00:02:55 | 01:02:29 24967 03:28:29  26.189 11:18:31 Passed
4 17 12:29:42  12:34:17 1 12:38:08 | 64/64 00:08:26 | 01:19:39 23.352 04:48:08 25.405 13:18:08 Passed
5 14 14:16:31 14:19:40 E 14:51:54 | 47/48 00:03:09 | 01:01:32 21.452 05:49:40 24.709 15:09:40 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jaume Punti Dachs / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:17:52 / 00:03:34) Lap/Lead: +00:14:21
15 54 Ahmed Hassan Al Hammadi 10017895 Castlebar Nimrod /2005/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103BE44
— 1 55 07:18:52  07:19:49 P 44/48 00:00:57 | 01:19:49 25559 01:19:49 25.559 | 07:59:49 Passed
= UAE 2 50 09:10:20 09:11:18 P 48/50  00:00:58 | 01:11:29 26.020 02:31:18 25.777 | 09:51:18 Passed
3 40 10:51:08 10:52:26 P 56/52  00:01:18 | 01:01:08 25.518 03:32:26 25.702 11:22:26 Passed
4 24 12:38:51  12:40:37 P 63/61 00:01:46 | 01:18:11 23.790 04:50:37 25.188 13:20:37 Passed
5 15 14:17:38 14:20:07 E 14:53:25 | 44/48 00:02:29 | 00:59:30 22.185 05:50:07 24.677 15:10:07 Passed
Dubai World / Yousef Abdulla Al Hammadi / Dubai World Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:07:28 / 00:01:29) Lap/Lead: +00:14:48
16 133 Sh Hamed Dalmook Al Maktoum 10073722 Sandine Polar Success /2002/Gelding/Chesnut/Part Arab 103CAS82
— 1 52 07:16:29 07:19:30 P 41/40  00:03:01 | 01:19:30 25.660 01:19:30 25.660 | 07:59:30 Passed
= UAE 2 47 09:08:47 09:10:42 P 47/45 00:01:55 | 01:11:12 26.124 02:30:42 25.879 09:50:42 Passed
3 42 10:51:06 10:52:53 P 50/52  00:01:47 | 01:02:11 25.087 03:32:53  25.648 11:22:53 Passed
4 27 12:38:54 12:43:16 P 55/56  00:04:22 | 01:20:23 23.139 04:53:16 24.960 13:23:16 Passed
5 16 14:16:18 14:20:13 E 14:54:33 | 48/52 00:03:55 | 00:56:57 23.178 05:50:13 24.670 15:10:13 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:15:00 / 00:03:00) Lap/Lead: +00:14:54
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP - 2013

Sponsored By: HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival

FEI CEI *** 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16th February 2013

Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu dhabi - UAE

Result Gate 5/6 (132 Started) (53 Passed = 40.15%) (79 NQ. = 59.85%)

Rank Nbr. Rider Phase Arrival Vet In 2nd Insp. Horse Ph.Riding  Phase T. Riding  Average Departure
Ph. * Recovery Status
Owner/Trainer/Stab Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
17 157 Buti Ali Saif Ali Al Nuaimi 10040731 Armin s Zulu /2001/Gelding/Chesnut/Part Arab 102MC97
—_— T 1 31 07:17:03 07:18:32 P 48/52 00:01:29 | 01:18:32 25976 01:18:32 25.976 | 07:58:32 Passed
= UAE 2 25 09:06:13  09:07:16 P 54/52  00:01:03 | 01:08:44 27.061 02:27:16 26.483 09:47:16 Passed
3 13 10:46:03  10:48:07 P 57/56  00:02:04 | 01:00:51 25.637 03:28:07 26.235 11:18:07 Passed
#00:02 4 16 12:32:02  12:33:57 1 12:37:56 | 58/59 00:05:54 | 01:19:49 23.303 04:47:56 25.423 13:17:58 Passed
5 17 14:18:57 14:21:17 E 14:48:21 | 48/52 00:02:20 | 01:03:21 20.837 05:51:17 24.596 15:11:17 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:12:50 / 00:02:34) Lap/Lead: +00:15:58
18 60 Saif Salem Mohd Al Faresi 10014789 Commando Te /2005/Gelding/Bay/Part Arab 1031M49
—_— T 1 33 07:17:03  07:18:34 P 62/56  00:01:31 | 01:18:34 25.965 01:18:34 25.965 | 07:58:34 Passed
= UAE 2 22 09:05:06 09:06:47 P 61/60 00:01:41 | 01:08:13 27.266 02:26:47 26.570 | 09:46:47 Passed
#00:02 3 41 10:45:59  10:47:59 1 10:52:40 | 56/60 00:06:41 | 01:05:53 23.678 03:32:40 25.674 11:22:42 Passed
4 29 12:38:59 12:43:42 P 62/64 00:04:43 | 01:21:02 22954 04:53:42 24.923 13:23:42 Passed
#00:01 5 18 14:16:22  14:21:39 E 14:53:12 | 48/48 00:05:17 | 00:57:57 22.778 05:51:39 24.570 15:11:40 Passed
Dubai Endurance Stables / Hasan Ahmed Al Baloushi / Dubai Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:19:53 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:16:20
19 148 Tareq Ahmed Bosir Ali 10054568 El Sham Barakee /2004/Gelding/Grey/unkn 102UW62
- T 1 37 07:16:38 07:18:37 P 51/52  00:01:59 | 01:18:37 25.949 01:18:37 25.949 | 07:58:37 Passed
- BAN 2 24 09:05:56  09:07:13 P 60/60 00:01:17 | 01:08:36 27.114 02:27:13  26.492 | 09:47:13 Passed
3 30 10:47:12  10:48:55 P 51/56  00:01:43 | 01:01:42 25.284 03:28:55 26.135 11:18:55 Passed
4 18 12:30:41  12:34:42 T 12:38:20 | 59/60 00:07:39 | 01:19:25 23.421 04:48:20 25.387 13:18:20 Passed
5 19 14:15:08 14:20:24 1 14:24:31 | 51/62 00:09:23 | 01:06:11 19.945 05:54:31 24.371 15:14:31 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Omar Rashid Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:22:01 / 00:04:24) Lap/Lead: +00:19:12
20 98 Ali Ghanim Al Marri 10033160 Castlebar Tornedo /2001/Gelding/Bay/Part Arab AUS41562
_— T 1 40 07:16:28 07:18:42 P 57/60 00:02:14 | 01:18:42 25921 01:18:42 25.921 07:58:42 Passed
= UAE 2 36 09:06:17 09:08:09 P 61/60 00:01:52 | 01:09:27 26.782 02:28:09 26.325 09:48:09 Passed
#00:03 3 32 10:47:08 10:48:57 P 59/56  00:01:49 | 01:00:48 25.658 03:28:57 26.131 11:19:00 Passed
#00:06 4 23 12:30:55 12:34:03 1 12:40:18 | 61/60 00:09:23 | 01:21:21 22.864 04:50:18 25.215 13:20:24 Passed
5 20 14:16:35 14:25:18 E 14:54:02 | 52/56 00:08:43 | 01:05:00 20.308 05:55:18 24.317 | 15:15:18 Passed
Fazaa Endurance Team / Ghanim Mohd Al Marri / Fazaa Endurance Team 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:24:01 / 00:04:48) Lap/Lead: +00:19:59
21 46 Sabrina Magali Mendiz 10018001 Ro Day Dream /2002/Gelding/Grey/unkn 1020N46
—_— T 1 32 07:16:23 07:18:33 P 58/56  00:02:10 | 01:18:33 25971 01:18:33 25.971 07:58:33 Passed
= ARG 2 29 09:04:15 09:07:30 P 57/60  00:03:15 | 01:08:57 26.976 02:27:30 26.441 09:47:30 Passed
3 23 10:45:54  10:48:35 P 59/60 00:02:41 | 01:01:05 25.539 03:28:35 26.177 11:18:35 Passed
4 21 12:29:42  12:34:41 1T 12:39:16 | 59/60 00:09:34 | 01:20:41 23.053 04:49:16 25.305 13:19:16 Passed
5 21 14:16:33  14:25:35 E 14:57:32 | 54/56 00:09:02 | 01:06:19 19.904 05:55:35 24.298 15:15:35 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jaume Punti Dachs / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:26:42 / 00:05:20) Lap/Lead: +00:20:16
22 131 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 10084879 Nero /2004/Stallion/Bay/Arab 102YES86
—_— 1 45 07:16:25 07:18:55 P 48/52  00:02:30 | 01:18:55 25.850 01:18:55 25.850 | 07:58:55 Passed
= UAE 2 48 09:06:04 09:10:45 P 56/48 00:04:41 | 01:11:50 25.893 02:30:45 25.871 09:50:45 Passed
3 43 10:51:08 10:53:03 P 53/60 00:01:55 | 01:02:18 25.040 03:33:03 25.628 11:23:03 Passed
4 30 12:38:51 12:44:34 P 62/60 00:05:43 | 01:21:31 22.817 04:54:34 24.850 13:24:34 Passed
5 22 14:16:17 14:26:00 E 14:58:48 | 52/52 00:09:43 | 01:01:26 21.487 05:56:00 24.270 15:16:00 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Takhat Singh Rao / Seeh Al Salaam Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:24:32 / 00:04:54) Lap/Lead: +00:20:41
23 145 Ahmed Ali Abdulla Jamoh Al Yahyaei 10027973 Derrom Bonaki /2002/Mare/Grey/Arab 102UV21
- T 1 39 07:16:35 07:18:41 P 51/52  00:02:06 | 01:18:41 25927 01:18:41 25.927 | 07:58:41 Passed
= UAE 2 25 09:05:53  09:07:16 P 57/60 00:01:23 | 01:08:35 27.120 02:27:16 26.483 | 09:47:16 Passed
3 29 10:47:05 10:48:54 P 56/60 00:01:49 | 01:01:38 25.311 03:28:54  26.137 | 11:18:54 Passed
4 25 12:30:40 12:40:39 P 62/64  00:09:59 | 01:21:45 22.752 04:50:39 25.185 13:20:39 Passed
5 23 14:25:20 14:29:53 E 15:04:52 | 56/60 00:04:33 | 01:09:14 19.066 05:59:53 24.008 15:19:53 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Omar Rashid Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:19:50 / 00:03:58) Lap/Lead: +00:24:34
24 31 Hana Mohd Abdul Rahman 10083593 MO EI Shogun /2003/Stallion/Bay/Crossbred 102UB52
_— T 1 70 07:23:25 07:25:11 P 42/44  00:01:46 | 01:25:11 23.948 01:25:11 23.948 | 08:05:11 Passed
= UAE 2 55 09:17:28 09:19:22 P 52/56 00:01:54 | 01:14:11 25.073 02:39:22 24.472 09:59:22 Passed
3 45 10:59:21 11:01:37 P 60/60 00:02:16 | 01:02:15 25.060 03:41:37 24.637 11:31:37 Passed
4 32 12:45:20 12:47:52 P 61/56 00:02:32 | 01:16:15 24.393 04:57:52 24.575 13:27:52 Passed
5 24 14:29:18 14:32:12 E 15:04:00 | 44/48 00:02:54 | 01:04:20 20.518 06:02:12 23.854 15:22:12 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Aiban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:11:22 / 00:02:16) Lap/Lead: +00:26:53
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP - 2013

Sponsored By: HH Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival

FEI CEI *** 160Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16th February 2013

Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu dhabi - UAE

Result Gate 5/6 (132 Started) (53 Passed = 40.15%) (79 NQ. = 59.85%)

Rank Nbr. Rider Phase Arrival Vet In 2nd Insp. Horse Ph.Riding  Phase T. Riding  Average Departure
Ph. * Recovery Status
Owner/Trainer/Stab Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
25 94 Khalifa Ghanim Al Marri 10040564 Azurra/2001/Mare/Grey/Arab UAE40910
—_— T 1 24 07:15:44 07:18:16 P 60/52 00:02:32 | 01:18:16 26.065 01:18:16 26.065 | 07:58:16 Passed
= UAE 2 23 09:04:19 09:07:01 P 60/56  00:02:42 | 01:08:45 27.055 02:27:01 26.528 09:47:01 Passed
3 25 10:45:42  10:48:46 P 62/52  00:03:04 | 01:01:45 25263 03:28:46 26.154 11:18:46 Passed
#00:02 4 28 12:30:42  12:39:10 T 12:43:23 | 60/60 00:12:41 | 01:24:37 21.981 04:53:23  24.950 13:23:25 Passed
5 25 14:18:57 14:32:14 E 14:56:23 | 56/56 00:13:17 | 01:08:51 19.172 06:02:14 23.852 15:22:14 Passed
Fazaa Endurance Team / Ghanim Mohd Al Marri / Fazaa Endurance Team 3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.: (00:34:16 / 00:06:51) Lap/Lead: +00:26:55
